
SCHEDULING OF MATTERS IN THE CRIMINAL DIVISION BETWEEN  
MARCH 16th and APRIL 30, 2020 

 
Courtroom C10-Arraignment and Presentments will operate on a normal schedule, with the 
exception of citation cases, which will be continued.   

 
Courtroom 115- Preliminary Hearings: All preliminary hearings will proceed as scheduled, 
absent a motion to continue being filed.  
 
Status and Diversion Hearings- Traffic, Misdemeanor, Felony 2 and Felony 1 Calendars 
Detained Defendants: All status hearings for detained defendants will proceed as scheduled, 
absent a motion to continue being filed.  
 
Non-Detained Defendants:  All status hearings for non-detained defendants shall be continued 
for seven weeks to the date set forth in the attached schedule, unless either party requests an 
earlier date.  
 
Misdemeanor Non-Jury Trials: 
Detained Defendants:  All nonjury trials set on the misdemeanor and traffic calendars for 
detained defendants scheduled between March 16th and March 27 will be converted to a status 
hearing on the original trial date for purposes of selecting a new trial date. All nonjury trials set 
after March 27th will proceed as scheduled, absent a motion to continue being filed or further 
extension of time as ordered by the Chief Judge. 
 
Non-Detained Defendants:  All non-detained trials shall be converted to status hearings and 
continued for seven weeks to the date set forth in the attached schedule, unless either party 
requests that the case receive priority status by filing a motion with the Presiding Judge or her 
designee at least one week prior to the originally scheduled trial date.     
 
Jury Trials 
All trials for which a jury has already been selected will proceed as scheduled and jurors must 
report to the jury room as previously instructed by the trial judge.  
 
Detained Defendants: All detained jury trials scheduled between March 16 and March 27 shall 
be converted to a status hearing on the original trial date for purpose of selecting a new trial date. 
No jurors will be summoned during this time. All detained jury trials set after March 27th will 
proceed as scheduled, absent a motion to continue filed by the parties or further extension of 
time as ordered by the Chief Judge. 
 
Non-Detained Defendants: All other jury trials set shall be converted to status hearings and 
continued for seven weeks to the date set forth in the attached schedule, unless either party 
requests that the case receive priority status by filing a motion with the Presiding Judge or her 
designee at least one week prior to the originally scheduled trial date.   
 
Pretrial and Probation Show Cause Hearings will proceed as scheduled.   

Bench Warrants: Bench warrants will not be issued on the originally scheduled citation 
arraignment, status or trial date; all bench warrant rights will be reserved.  However, a bench 
warrant may issue if an individual fails to appear for the continued date.  
 
Appearances: Counsel, Pretrial and CSOSA may appear telephonically, with the permission of 
the court, for all hearings with the exception of matters in C10 and preliminary hearings. 



 

 

CONTINUED NON-DETAINED STATUS AND TRIAL DATE SCHEDULE 

CURRENT PRELIMINARY HEARING, 
STATUS OR TRIAL DATE 

CONTINUED PRELIM HEARING OR 
STATUS DATE 

Monday, March 16, 2020 Monday, May 4, 2020 
Tuesday,  March 19, 2020 Tuesday, May 5, 2020 
Wednesday, March 20, 2020 Wednesday, May 6, 2020 
Thursday, March 19, 2020 Thursday, May 7, 2020 
Friday, March 20, 2020 Friday, May 8, 2020 
Monday, March 23, 2020 Monday, May 11, 2020 
Tuesday,  March 24, 2020 Tuesday, May 12, 2020 
Wednesday, March 25, 2020 Wednesday, May 13, 2020 
Thursday, March 26, 2020 Wednesday, May 13, 2020* 
Friday, March 27, 2020 Monday, May 18, 2020* 
Monday, March 30, 2020 Monday, May 18, 2020 
Tuesday,  March 31, 2020 Tuesday, May 19, 2020 
Wednesday, April 1, 2020 Wednesday, May 20, 2020 
Thursday,  April 2, 2020 Thursday, May 21, 2020 
Friday,  April , 2020 Friday, May 22, 2020 
Monday, April 6, 2020  Tuesday, May 26, 2020** 
Tuesday,  April 7, 2020 Tuesday, May 26, 2020  
Wednesday, April 8, 2020 Wednesday, May 27, 2020 
Thursday, April 9, 2020 Thursday, May 28, 2020 
Friday,  April 10, 2020 Friday, May 29, 2020  
Monday, April 13, 2020 Monday, June 1, 2020 
Tuesday,  April 14, 2020 Tuesday, June 2, 2020 
Wednesday, April 15, 2020  Wednesday, June 3, 2020 
Thursday, April 16, 2020  NO CASES 
Friday,  April 17, 2020 Friday, June 5, 2020 
Monday, April 20, 2020 Monday, June 8, 2020 
Tuesday,  April 21, 2020 Tuesday, June 9, 2020 
Wednesday, April 22, 2020  Wednesday, June 10, 2020 
Thursday, April 23, 2020 Thursday, June 11, 2020 
Friday,  April 24, 2020 Friday, June 12, 2020 
Monday, April 27, 2020 Monday, June 13, 2020 
Tuesday,  April 28, 2020 Tuesday, June 14, 2020 
Wednesday, April 29, 2020  Wednesday, June 15, 2020 
Thursday, April 30, 2020 Thursday, June 16, 2020 
  

*May 14 and May 15 are Judicial Training dates 
** May 25 is Memorial Day 

 
  



 
Citation Arraignments- Citation Arraignments scheduled between March 17 and April 15, 
2020 are continued for 8 weeks from the originally scheduled date as reflected below.   

 
ORIGINAL CITATION  
ARRAIGNMENT DATE  

CONTINUED CITATION 
ARRAIGNMENT DATE 

Tuesday, March 17, 2020 May 12, 2020 
Wednesday, March 18, 2020 May 13, 2020 
Thursday, March 19, 2020 May 14, 2020 
Tuesday, March 24, 2020 May 19, 2020 
Wednesday, March 25, 2020 May 20, 2020 
Thursday, March 26, 2020 May 21, 2020 
Tuesday, March 31, 2020 May 26, 2020 
Wednesday, April 1, 2020 May 27, 2020 
Thursday, April 2, 2020 May 28, 2020 
Tuesday, April 7, 2020 June 2, 2020 
Wednesday, April 8, 2020 June 3, 2020 
Thursday, April 9, 2020 June 4, 2020 
Tuesday, April 14, 2020 June 9, 2020 
Wednesday, April 15, 2020 June 10, 2020 

 
 


